

MEETING OF THE BENTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION BURTON, MICHIGAN

> **Closed Session/Student Hearing Minutes** September 11, 2019

Members Present: Mrs. Renee Gatica, President Mrs. Angela Jackson, Vice President Mrs. Katrina Bailey, Treasurer Ms. Toby Bauldry, Secretary Mrs. Amanda Mobley, Trustee Mr. Jon Woodruff, Trustee

Absent: Mr. Ty Burt, Trustee

Others Present: Ms. Kristy Spann, Superintendent Mr. Justin Dickerson, HS Principal

I. CALL TO ORDER

The Regular Meeting of the Bentley Board of Education was called to order at 6:30 p.m. by Mrs. Renee Gatica in the Administration Building, 1170 N. Belsay Road, Burton, Michigan, 48509.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE II.

III. **ROLL CALL**

Gatica-yes, Bailey-yes, Woodruff-yes, Mobley-yes, Bauldry-yes and Jackson-yes

IV. ***ADOPTION OF AGENDA**

Motion by Mrs. Renee Gatica, supported by Ms. Toby Bauldry, that the Board adopts the agenda as presented. Ayes: 6 Nays: 0 Motion Carried: 6-0

V. APPOINTMENT OF HEARING OFFICER

Motion by Mrs. Renee Gatica, supported by Mrs. Angie Jackson, that the Board approve Kristy Spann, Superintendent as the hearing officer to rule on procedural or evidentiary matters unless overturned by a majority of the Board, but the Board retains exclusive authority to evaluate and judge the facts and make other findings as required by these proceedings. Aves: 6 Nays: 0 Motion Carried: 6-0

CONSIDERATION OF STUDENT DISCIPLINE #002738 VI.

The BOE heard from the student, parent and Mr. Dickerson.

VII. **RECOMMENDED ACTIONS** (consent agenda)

The student will be readmitted to the District as of September 16, 2019 with a Zero Tolerance Behavior Contract to place.

VIII. **ACTION ITEMS**

Motion by Mrs. Renee Gatica, supported by Mrs. Angela Jackson, to ban Colton Carter (Kearsley) from the District per Board Policy #9160.

Aves: 6

Nays: 0

Motion Carried: 6-0

XI. ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Mrs. Renee Gatica supported by Ms. Toby Bauldry, that the meeting be adjourned. Ayes: 6

Nays: 0 Motion Carried: 6-0

The meeting was adjourned 7:35 p.m.

Toby Bauldry, Secretary Bentley Board of Education